				SUB US				
Tariff No.	11				-	45th	Revised Page N	No. 1
	ame/Permit Nui Frade Name(s)	mber:	Rabanco L		Companies, Rab	panco Connect	tions	
Registered		y suppleme or are before	s tariff are lisents to the tae, the issue	CHECK sted below i ariff listed or date of this Page Number 24 25 26 26b 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45	Current Revision 12 1 1 1 33 O O 32 25 25 4 O O 1 0 1 1 7 O o nts in Effect	ve order. T	he pages in the dates that are	sion
Issued by:	Chris Gualbert	o, Assistan	t Division Co	ontroller				
Issue Date:	April 16, 2021		(F	or Official U	Jse Only)	Effe	ctive Date:	June 1, 2021
Docket No.	TG				• ,		Ву:	

Tariff No.	11					35th	Revised Page No.	21
railli No.	11	•			=	33111	Neviseu Fage No.	
Company Name/	Permit Number:	Rabanco LTI	D G-12					
Registered Trade				oanies, Rabanco C	onnections			
<u> </u>		m 100 Resi	dential Servi	ce Monthly F	ates (continue	d on next p	age)	
Rates in this item	apply:							
							_	
(1) To solid waste							for	
	operty. This includes							
condominium (2) When require	ns, etc., where se)[
	d yardwaste serv						nomes	
	ns, and apartmen							
	ty owner or mana							
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix A	A			
				1			1	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container	
of Containers 20 gallon can	Service WG/EOWR	Rate \$8.63 (A)	Rate \$10.54(A)	Service Rate \$10.93 (A)			Rental \$0.44 (A)	-
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$13.87 (A)	\$10.54(A)	\$10.93 (A)			\$0.55 (A)	-
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$23.54 (A)	\$10.54(A)	\$10.93 (A)			\$1.11 (A)	_
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$34.46 (A)	\$10.54(A)	\$10.93 (A)			\$1.66 (A)	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$46.22 (A)	\$10.54(A)	\$10.93 (A)			\$2.23 (A)	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$58.29 (A)	\$10.54(A)	\$10.93 (A)			\$2.78 (A)	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$13.87 (A)	\$10.54(A)	\$10.93 (A)			\$1.14 (A)	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$23.42 (A)	\$10.54(A)	\$10.93 (A)			\$1.95 (A)	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$34.19 (A)	\$10.54(A)	\$10.93 (A)			\$1.95 (A)	
1 Can Recycle Only	MG/EOWR	\$4.95 (A)	\$10.54(A) \$11.68 (A)	\$10.93 (A)			\$0.55 (A)	
Yardwaste Only			ф11.66 (A)	\$12.02 (A)			\$2.04 (A)	-
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics			\$9.71 (A)			\$1.14 (A)	$\overline{}$
32 Gal Bear Proc		\$13.87 (A)		ψο (λ.)			\$4.14 (A)	
64 Gal Bear Proc		\$23.54 (A)					\$8.58 (A)	
96 Gal Bear Proc	of Toter	\$34.46 (A)					\$8.85(A)	
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG=Weekly							
		EOWR=Every O	ther Week Recy	cling; MR=Monthly	Recycling; List otl	ners used by c	ompany:	
Note 1: Descripti	ion/rules related t	o recycling or	oaram are sh	own on nage	25			
Note 1: Descripti								
Note 3: In addition						applies.		
							60.40 per month.	
The recy	cling processing	surcharge on	this page will	expire: June	30, 2019			
			Po	ovolina rotos	on this page e	vniro on:	July 31, 20	124
			IX.6	cycling rates	on this page e	xpire oii.	July 31, 20	<u> </u>
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto,	Assistant Div	ision Controll	er				
-								
Issue Date:	April 16, 2021					Effe	ective Date:	June 1, 2021
			(Fo	r Official Use	Only)			
Dookot No. TO			Data		D			
Ducket No. 1G			Date:		ву: _			

Tariff No.	11			12th	Revised Page No. 22
	ame/Permit N Trade Name(:		LTD G-12 losal, Rabanco Companies, Rab	anco Connections	
	ltem	100 Residential S	ervice Monthly Rates	(continued from previo	us page)
Note 4:	trip. No cred		ervice requested even if fartially filled cans. No cre		
Note 5:	due to circun cart or toter r	nstances outside the		-	nove an automated
Note 6:	The charge f on a regular		ra residential bag, can, ι	unit, toter, mini-can, or	micro-mini-can
	3. M M 6 9	Type of receptacle 2-gallon can or unit lini-can licro-minican 0-gallon toter 0-gallon toter ag	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$4.24 (A) \$4.24 (A)		
Note 7:	\$ n/a per ca area in which	an/unit. Service will the customer reside	than one pickup per mo be rendered on the norr es. Note: If customer re ay, rates for special picku	mal scheduled pickup d equires service to be pr	lay for the
Note 8:	month for an and custome	unlocking charge. S	tal fees in previous page Should a customer suppl ubject to a size maximun y manually tipped.	y their own bear cart th	
January Dur	Charie Cuelle	orto Accietant Divini	on Controller		
		erto, Assistant Divisio	on Controller	-m	
issue Date:	April 16, 202	1	(For Official Use On	Effective Date:	June 1, 2021
Docket No.	TG		Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	11					36th	Revised Page No.	23
Company Name/	Permit Number:	Rahanco I Ti	D G-12					
Registered Trade				oanies, Rabanco (Connections			
. .					Rates (continu	ed on next p	page)	
Rates in this item	apply:							
	operty. This incl	udes single fa	mily dwelling	s, duplexes, a	partments, mo	bile homes,		
condominium (2) When require	ns, etc., where se						or	
recycling, an condominium	d yardwaste serv ns, and apartmen ty owner or mana	ice must be p t buildings of	rovided for si	ngle-family dv	vellings, duplex	es, mobile	homes,	
Rates below app			:	Appendix	В			
Number of	Fraguency	Carbaga	Popula	Yardwaste /			Ontional	
Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Organics			Optional Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$8.63 (A)	\$13.09 (A)	\$14.80 (A)			\$0.44 (A)	
1 Can	WG/WR	\$13.87 (A)	\$13.09 (A)	\$14.80 (A)			\$0.55 (A)	
2 Can	WG/WR	\$23.54 (A)	\$13.09 (A)	\$14.80 (A)			\$1.11 (A)	
3 Can	WG/WR	\$34.46 (A)	\$13.09 (A)	\$14.80 (A)			\$1.66 (A)	
4 Can	WG/WR	\$46.22 (A)	\$13.09 (A)	\$14.80 (A)			\$2.23 (A)	
5 Can	WG/WR	\$58.29 (A)	\$13.09 (A)	\$14.80 (A)			\$2.78 (A)	
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$13.87 (A)	\$13.09 (A)	\$14.80 (A)			\$1.14 (A)	
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$23.42 (A)	\$13.09 (A)	\$14.80 (A)			\$1.95 (A)	
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$34.19 (A)	\$13.09 (A)	\$14.80 (A)			\$1.95 (A)	
1 Can	MG/WR	\$4.95 (A)	\$13.09 (A)	\$14.80 (A)			\$0.55 (A)	
Recycle Only		, ,	\$14.24 (A)	` ,			` '	
Yardwaste Only			` '	\$15.90 (A)			\$2.04 (A)	
32 Gal Bear Prod	of Toter	\$13.87 (A)					\$4.14 (A)	
64 Gal Bear Proc	of Toter	\$23.54 (A)					\$8.58 (A)	
96 Gal Bear Proc		\$34.46 (A)					\$8.85(A)	
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG=Weekly				=Monthly Garbage y Recycling; List o			
			,	g,	, ,			
Note 1: Descript	ion/rules related t	to recycling pr	ogram are sh	own on page	25.			
Note 2: Descript	ion/rules related t	to yardwaste p	orogram are s	shown on pag	e 26.			
Note 3: In addition	on to the recycling	g rates shown	above, a rec	ycling debit/(d	redit) of (\$0.00) applies.		
						ircharge of	\$0.40 per month.	
The recy	cling processing t	surcharge on	this page will	expire: June	30, 2019			
			Re	cycling rates	on this page	expire on:	July 31, 20	21
In a constant	Olevia Oct. II. i	A '- (1-1 6					
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto,	Assistant Div	ision Controll	er				
lasses Dari	A = =11.40 .0004						anthur Data	l 4 . 000 1
Issue Date:	April 16, 2021		<i>'-</i>	Off:-1-111	0.56.1	Eff	ective Date:	June 1, 2021
			(Fo	r Official Use	Only)			
Docket No. TG			Data:		D			
DOCKELING. IG			Date		Бу.			

Tariff No.	11	-					12th	Revised Page	∍ No. 24
Company N Registered					ompanies, Raba	nco Connecti	ions		
	<u>lte</u> ı	m 100 Re	esidential Se	ervice Mor	nthly Rates (continued	I from previou	us page)	
Note 4:		edit will be	given for par	•			•	up on a particul omer fails to se	
Note 5:	due to circu cart or tote	umstances er more thar	outside the	control of th feet in o	e driver, the rder to reach	driver is r	required to m	charges where, nove an automa ne for this roll-ou	ated
Note 6:	The charge on a regula			a residential	bag, can, u	nit, toter,	mini-can, or ı	micro-mini-can	
			toter		receptacle iickup				
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per area in whi	can/unit. Sich the cust	Service will b	oe rendered s. Note: If	on the norm	al schedu quires ser			r
Note 8:	month for a and custon the largest	an unlockin mer owned size that ca	g charge. Sh cans are sub an be safely	hould a cust bject to a siz manually tip	omer supply ze maximum oped.	their own	n bear cart thi	will be added is fee still appli lon toter as tha	es
Issued By:	Chris Guall	berto, Assis	stant Divisio	n Controller					
Issue Date:	April 16, 20)21		(For Offic	cial Use Only		fective Date:		June 1, 2021
Docket No.	TG			•	-	•	By:		

										1
Tariff No.	11						33rd	Revised	Page No.	27
	ame/Permit Nu	ımber:	Rabanco LTD							
Registered	Trade Name(s)		Eastside Disposal,	Rabanco Compani	es, Rabanco Conne	ctions				
			<u>Item 105</u>	Multi-family	Service - Mon	thly Rates				
Service Area	a: As defined i	n Appendix A	. & B							
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Acc	\$3.95 (R)	Φ1Ε 11 (Λ)	\$12.81 (A)	\$29.64 (A)	¢25.04.(A)	ΦEC 00 (Δ)	\$83.23 (A)	\$108.39 (A)	\$162.20 (A)	\$212.94 (A)
First Pick-up	*	\$15.11 (A) \$15.11 (A)	\$12.81 (A)	\$29.64 (A)	\$35.84 (A) \$35.84 (A)	\$56.09 (A) \$56.09 (A)	\$83.23 (A)	\$108.39 (A)	\$162.20 (A)	\$212.94 (A) \$212.94 (A)
Each Add'l Pick		\$8.69 (R)	\$9.55 (R)	\$29.64 (A)	\$29.94 (A)	\$50.09 (A) \$53.88 (A)	\$77.51 (A)	\$108.39 (A)	\$155.03 (A)	\$254.85 (A)
Special Pick-up		\$2.49 (A)	\$9.55 (R) \$2.49 (A)		\$29.94 (A) \$11.00 (A)	\$16.46 (A)	\$17.51 (A) \$19.06 (A)	\$21.63 (A)		\$36.66 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$1.62 (A)	Φ2.49 (A)	φ2.49 (A)	\$9.53 (A)	φ11.00 (A)	\$10.46 (A)	\$19.06 (A)	\$21.03 (A)	\$32.25 (A)	\$36.66 (A)
Temporary Acc	ount									
Initial Delivery				\$39.04 (A)	\$39.04 (A)	\$39.04 (A)	\$39.04 (A)	\$39.04 (A)	\$39.04 (A)	\$39.04 (A)
Pickup Rate				\$36.38 (A)	\$40.93 (A)	\$55.17 (A)	\$80.02 (A)	\$105.49 (A)	\$157.61 (A)	\$199.07 (A)
Rent Per Day				\$1.71 (A)	\$1.71 (A)	\$1.71 (A)	\$1.71 (A)	\$1.71 (A)	\$1.71 (A)	\$1.71 (A)
Rent Per Month	1			, ,	, ,	, ,		, ,	, ,	
			-		-					
Note 1:	Rates contain	ed in this item	include \$ 4.47	(A) per yard fo	or recycling ser	vices.				
Note 1: Rates contained in this item include \$ 4.47 (A) per yard for recycling services. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.										
Note 2:	The charge in	cluded in this r	ate for yardwa	ste is \$ n/a. D	escription/rules	related to				
	yardwaste pro	gram are show	vn on page n/a							
Note 3:	Recycling (cre	dit)/debit (if ap	plicable) is: \$0	.04 per yard.						
Note 4:	Customers wil	ll be charged for	or service requ	ested even if f	ewer units are	picked up on a	a			
			be given for pa	ırtially filled caı	ns. No credits	will be given if	fcustomer			
_	fails to set rec									
Note 5:			ıl extra residen	tial can, unit, to	oter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-	can on a			
	regular pickup	IS:	Data nar r	a a a m ta a la					Data nor	ro conto ala
	T		Rate per r	•			Tunn of m			receptacle
		eceptacle	Per p	іскир				eceptacle		oickup
	32-gallon can Mini-can	or unit	\$4.24 (A)				90-gallon tote	ı	n/a	
			n/a				Other:			
	Micro-mini-car		n/a				Other:			
	60-gallon toter		n/a				Other:			
Note 6:	Customers ma	av request no i	more than one	pickup per mo	onth. on an "on	call" basis, at				
			nit. Service wil							
			esides. Note:							
			ip day, rates fo		•					
Note 7:			s shown, the ra			ch additional p	oickup must			
			hown, it is to be							
Note8:	Rates shown a	bove are subje	ect to an addition	nal recycling p	processing sur	charge of \$0.2	0 per yard.			
	The recycling p	processing sure	charge on this	page will expir	e: June 30, 20	19				
Accessorial	charges asses									
	A gate obstruc				er pick up for o	pening, unloc	king, or closing	g gates, or		
	moving obstru	ictions in order	to pick up soli	d waste.						
					Recycling rat	es on this pa	ge expire on:		July 31, 2021	
Issued Bv:	Chris Gualber	to, Assistant D	ivision Control	er						
	244.001	,	2.2 0001	-						
Issue Date:	April 16, 2021						E	ffective Date:		June 1, 2021
				(Fo	or Official Use	Unly)				
Docket No	TG		Date:			Bv [.]				
200.00110.	. 🧸		Date			- J ·				
i										

Tariff No.	11				32nd	Revised Page	No. 30
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Compan	iles, Rabanco Connectio	ns			
		Item 106 Container : Compacted Material (Cu Rates sta		ntainer) - MULTI-I			
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	pendix A & B					
NOTE: The	e rates on this page app	oly to compactors with compac					
			Size	e or Type of Cont	ainer		
Permanent			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
Monthly R	Rent (if applicable)						
First Pick			\$275.37 (A)	\$430.80 (A)	\$587.43 (A)		
Each Add	litional Pickup		\$275.37 (A)	\$430.80 (A)	\$587.43 (A)		
Special P			\$311.82 (A)	\$468.34 (A)	\$625.69 (A)		
Temporary				•	` '		
Initial Deli							
Pickup Ra							
	Calendar Day		1				
Rent Per							
	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent in Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <cred (lid<="" above="" assessed="" at="" charges="" process="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" th="" the=""><th>Service is defined as no less to ent requires more frequent serged for service requested, evolution will be given for partially-fill. If rent is shown, the rate for the solution of the solu</th><th>rvice or unless put ten if fewer contain led containers. the first pickup and ed in the rate for the yard for recycling s r yard. yeling processing s vill expire: June 30</th><th>rescibles are involvers are serviced of each additional perfirst pickup. services. surcharge of \$0.60, 2019</th><th>olved. on a Dickup must 0 per yard.</th><th>ates, or moving</th><th></th></cred>	Service is defined as no less to ent requires more frequent serged for service requested, evolution will be given for partially-fill. If rent is shown, the rate for the solution of the solu	rvice or unless put ten if fewer contain led containers. the first pickup and ed in the rate for the yard for recycling s r yard. yeling processing s vill expire: June 30	rescibles are involvers are serviced of each additional perfirst pickup. services. surcharge of \$0.60, 2019	olved. on a Dickup must 0 per yard.	ates, or moving	
,	·	stant Division Controller	Recycl	ing rates on this			July 31, 2021
Issue Date:	April 16, 2021	//-	- 000000		Effective Date:		June 1, 2021
		(F	or Official Use On	iy)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		_ By:			

Tariff No.	11					25th	Revised Page I	No. 31
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)			cycling, Inc. G-1 , Rabanco Connectio				
		Item 107	Dron Boy Se	rvice To Disp	neal Site and Re	aturn		
	Non-C	compacted Mate					RS	
				per drop box, pe				
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A & B						
				Cizo	or Type of Cont	toiner		
Permanent	Sarvica	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	or Type of Cont 25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$34.44 (A)	\$43.05 (A)	\$48.77 (A)	\$54.48 (A)	\$65.98 (A)	\$77.47 (A)	\$88.92 (A)
First Picku		\$186.91 (A)	\$209.27 (A)	\$231.62 (A)	\$253.98 (A)	\$276.34 (A)	\$321.06 (A)	\$365.77 (A)
	itional Pickup	\$186.91 (A)	\$209.27 (A)	\$231.62 (A)	\$253.98 (A)	\$276.34 (A)	\$321.06 (A)	\$365.77 (A)
Special Pi		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Temporary		*	Ψ	.	Ψ	Ψ	*	Ψ
Initial Deli		\$74.58 (A)	\$74.58 (A)	\$74.58 (A)	\$74.58 (A)	\$74.58 (A)	\$74.58 (A)	\$74.58 (A)
Pickup Ra		\$192.68 (A)	\$215.04 (A)	\$237.40 (A)	\$259.76 (A)	\$282.11 (A)	\$326.83 (A)	\$371.54 (A)
	Calendar Day	\$3.15 (A)	\$3.15 (A)	\$3.15 (A)	\$3.15 (A)	\$3.15 (A)	\$3.15 (A)	\$3.15 (A)
Rent Per		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.10 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Ote 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Ote 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: \$0.04 per yard. Rates contained in this item include \$ 4.47 (A) per yard for recycling services.							
ssued By:	Chris Gualberto, Assis	stant Division Co	ontroller	Recycling	rates on this p	age expire on:		July 31, 2021
logue Dete:	April 16, 2021					Effoctive Data:		luno 1 2021
issue Date:	April 16, 2021		/Eor /	Official Use Only		Effective Date:		June 1, 2021
			(ror c	Jiliciai Use Unij	")			
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:			

Tariff No.	11					25th	Revised Page	No. 32
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD	G-12					
	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal,	_	s, Rabanco Connec	etions			
			·					
		Item 110	Drop Box Ser	vice To Disp	osal Site and R	<u>eturn</u>		
	Compa	acted Material (,		Y CUSTOMER	S	
			Rates stated p	per drop box, p	er pickup			
Service Are	ea: As defined in Appo	endix A & B						
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Pick		\$314.08 (A)	\$392.33 (A)	\$470.58 (A)	\$548.83 (A)	\$627.08 (A)	\$705.34 (A)	\$783.59 (A)
Each Add	litional Pickup	\$314.08 (A)	\$392.33 (A)	\$470.58 (A)	\$548.83 (A)	\$627.08 (A)	\$705.34 (A)	\$783.59 (A)
Temporary	Service							
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.10 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: \$0.04 per yard. Rates contained in this item include \$15.66 (A) per yard for recycling services. Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.31 per yard. The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018 rial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Lock rental - \$10.57 (A)/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.							
				Recycling ra	ates on this pa	age expire on:		July 31, 2021
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto, Assis	tant Division C	ontroller					
Issue Date:	April 16, 2021					Effective Date:		June 1, 2021
			(For O	fficial Use Only	<i>(</i>)			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		Ву:			

Tariff No.	11								12th	Revised Pag	e No. 40
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTI	O G-12								
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposa	l, Rabanco Comp	anies, Rabanco C	connections						
	<u>lte</u>			(Company-o	wned contain						
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	oendix A & B									
				Size o	or Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
_	Rent (if applicable)	\$1.27 (A)	\$1.95 (A)	\$1.95 (A)	\$7.46 (A)	\$8.61 (A)	\$12.05 (A)	\$14.92 (A)	\$16.92 (A)	\$25.25 (A)	\$28.69 (A)
First Pick		\$4.18 (A)	\$7.21 (A)	\$9.50 (A)	\$19.11 (A)	\$22.58 (A)	\$34.86 (A)	\$51.22 (A)	\$65.63 (A)	\$97.88 (A)	\$127.06 (A)
	ditional Pickup	\$4.18 (A)	\$7.21 (A)	\$9.50 (A)	\$19.11 (A)	\$22.58 (A)	\$34.86 (A)	\$51.22 (A)	\$65.63 (A)	\$97.88 (A)	\$127.06 (A)
Special P		\$7.62 (A)	\$10.54 (A)	\$11.87 (A)	\$22.90 (A)	\$26.61 (A)	\$39.23 (A)	\$54.93 (A)	\$71.86 (A)	\$106.61 (A)	\$129.30 (A)
Temporary Initial Del		1			\$30.55 (A)	\$30.55 (A)	\$30.55 (A)	\$30.55 (A)	\$30.55 (A)	\$30.55 (A)	\$30.55 (A)
Pickup R					\$29.17 (A)	\$30.85 (A)	\$38.46 (A)	\$50.33 (A)		\$103.11 (A)	\$125.57 (A)
	Calendar Day				\$1.34 (A)	\$1.34 (A)	\$1.34 (A)	\$1.34 (A)	\$1.34 (A)	\$1.34 (A)	\$1.34 (A)
Rent Per					, - (<i>)</i>	¥ - ()	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· · · · · /	· · · ()	, · · · /	, , ,
Note 2: Note 3:	Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i In addition to all other pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due	edit will be give If rent is show is not shown, in applicable charassessed if co	en for partially in, the rate for t is to be inclu- narges, a char containers are	r-filled contain the first pick uded in the range of \$18.52 filled past th	tup and each ate for the first (A) per yard eir visible full	additional pic pickup. (assessed on limit, containe	kup must a er				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	_		c.)							
	Lock rental - \$10.57 (A)/MO./IOCKIN(g device								
	A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.										
Issued By:	Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller										
Issue Date:	April 16, 2021		/E 0					Eff	ective Date:		June 1, 2021
			•	cial Use Only							
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:						

Tariff No11					12th	Revised Page	No. 41	
Company Name/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD	G-12						
Registered Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal,		es, Rabanco Conne	ections				
, ,	·	·						
			ce Dumped i					
	Non-con		ial (Customer-c		er)			
			nmercial Can S					
		Rates stated p	er container, p	ег ріскир				
Service Area: As defined in App	endix A & B							
	Size or Type of Container							
Permanent Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart		<u> </u>			
First Pickup	\$3.74 (A)							
Each Additional Pickup	\$3.74 (A)							
Special Pickups	\$7.83 (A)							
Monthly Rent								
Temporary Service								
Pickup Rate								
Note1: Permanent Service: \$	Service is define	ed as no less th	nan scheduled	every other w	eek nickun			
unless local governme	ent requires mo	re frequent ser	vice or unless	putrescibles ar	e involved.			
Customer will be char				ainers are ser	riced on a			
particular trip. No cre	dit will be given	for partially-fill	ed containers.					
Accessorial charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, un	latching, etc.)						
A gate obstruction ch	arge of \$1.58 (Δ) will be asses	sed ner nick u	o for opening i	unlocking or c	losina aates		
or moving obstruction				o for opening, t	arnocking, or c	losing gates,		
or moving oboutdouting	o in order to pio	K up dolla wadi						
Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assi	stant Division C	ontroller						
Issue Date: April 16, 2021				F	Effective Date:		June 1, 2021	
10000 Date. April 10, 2021		(For Of	ficial Use Only		Jouve Date.		Jano 1, 2021	
		(. 5. 6)	220 0.119	•				
Docket No. TG	D	ate:		By:				

Towiff NI	44				404	Davis - I D	re No. 40
Tariff No.	11				12th	Revised Pag	ge No. 42
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco	Companies, Rabanco	Connections			
	I	Item 255 Container Se	ervice Dumpe	d in Company's	Vehicle		
	-	Compacted Mate	rial (Customer-c	wned containe			
		Rates state	d per container,	per ріскир			
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	oendix A & B					
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ply to compactors with c	compaction ratio	s of up to 3.5 to	1.		
			Siz	e or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent	Service				6 Yard		
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)						
First Picku			\$174.67 (A)	\$300.48 (A)	\$385.83 (A)		
	itional Pickup		\$174.67 (A)	\$300.48 (A)	\$385.83 (A)		
Special Pi			\$177.59 (A)	\$303.09 (A)	\$388.23 (A)		
Temporary			, ,			1	
Initial Deli							
Pickup Ra							
	Calendar Day						
Rent Per I	Month						
Note 2: Accessorial	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch	edit will be given for part If rent is shown, the rate is not shown, it is to be i Is, unlocking, unlatching targe of \$1.58 (A) will be tructions in order to pick	e for the first pick ncluded in the ra , etc.)	Rup and each a tate for the first p pick up for open	pickup.		
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto, Assi	istant Division Controlle	r				
Issue Deter	April 16, 2021			г	Effective Date:		June 1, 2021
issue Dale.	April 16, 2021	(Fo	r Official Use Or	nly)	-nective Date.		Julie 1, 2021
Docket No.	TG	Data:		Rv.			
DOONGE INU.	. •	Date		Бу			

Tariff No.	11					7th	Revised Page No. 43				
				ecycling, Inc. (
		Non-Cor	mpacted Mater	vice To Dispo rial (Company-o er drop box, pe	owned containe						
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A											
<u> </u>		Size or Type of Container									
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applicable)		\$34.44 (A)	\$43.05 (A)	\$48.77 (A)	\$54.48 (A)	\$65.98 (A)	\$77.47 (A)	\$88.92 (A)			
First Picku		\$142.19 (A)	\$142.19 (A)	\$142.19 (A)	\$142.19 (A)	\$142.19 (A)	\$142.19 (A)	\$142.19 (A)			
	litional Pickup	\$142.19 (A)	\$142.19 (A)	\$142.19 (A)	\$142.19 (A)	\$142.19 (A)	\$142.19 (A)	\$142.19 (A)			
Special P		\$147.97 (A)	\$147.97 (A)	\$147.97 (A)	\$147.97 (A)	\$147.97 (A)	\$147.97 (A)	\$147.97 (A)			
Temporary											
Initial Deli		\$74.58 (A)	\$74.58 (A)	\$74.58 (A)	\$74.58 (A)	\$74.58 (A)	\$74.58 (A)	\$74.58 (A)			
Pickup Ra		\$147.97 (A)	\$147.97 (A)	\$147.97 (A)	\$147.97 (A)	\$147.97 (A)	\$147.97 (A)	\$147.97 (A)			
	Calendar Day	\$3.15 (A)	\$3.15 (A)	\$3.15 (A)	\$3.15 (A)	\$3.15 (A)	\$3.15 (A)	\$3.15 (A)			
Rent Per	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note 3:	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.10 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$18.52 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.										
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids Lock rental - \$10.57 (A			g, etc.):							
	A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.										
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto, Assis	stant Division C	ontroller								
Issue Date:	April 16, 2021				E	Effective Date:		June 1, 2021			
			(For Of	fficial Use Only)						
Docket No.	TG	D)ate:		By:						

Tariff No11					7th	Revised Page No. 44						
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N			& Rabanco Rec Rabanco Companies,									
Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup												
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A												
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer						
Permanent Service	е	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard				
First Pickup		\$157.57 (A)	\$157.57 (A)	\$157.57 (A)	\$157.57 (A)	\$157.57 (A)	\$157.57 (A)	\$157.57 (A)				
Each Additional F		\$157.57 (A)	\$157.57 (A)	\$157.57 (A)	\$157.57 (A)	\$157.57 (A)	\$157.57 (A)	\$157.57 (A)				
Temporary Service	е											
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.10 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Lock rental - \$10.57 (A)/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.58 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.												
Issued By: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller												
Issue Date: April 10	6, 2021		(For (Official Use Only		Effective Date:		June 1, 2021				
Docket No. TG		Da	•	-	•		-					